

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

913 WRIT PETITION NO. 9918 OF 2018

MAHATMA PHULE SHIKSHAN PASARAK MANDAL PATALGANGA  
THROUGH PRESIDENT AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. V.S. Panpatte  
AGP for Respondents:Mr. S.W. Munde

...  
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.  
Date: August 30, 2018  
...

PER COURT :-

- 1 Issue notice to respondents returnable on 28.9.2018.
- 2 AGP appears on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

( MANGESH S. PATIL, J. )

( R. M. BORDE, J. )