

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9918 OF 2018**

Mahatma Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal  
Patalganga Through its President  
and another

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

.. Respondents

Mr. V. S. Panpatte, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2022.**

**PER COURT:-**

. The learned A.G.P. submits that the additional affidavit is ready and the same would be filed in the registry. The copy of the additional affidavit would be served on the petitioner.

2. At the request of learned A.G.P, stand over to 24.03.2022.

**( S. G. DIGE )  
JUDGE**

**( S. V. GANGAPURWALA )  
JUDGE**

PS.B.