



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9918 OF 2018

Mahatma Phule Shikshan Pasarak Mandal,
Patalganga Through President And Another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. R. K. Kharat, Advocate h/f Mr. V. S. Panpatte, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Ms. Kalpalata Patil-Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1
to 3.

Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 28th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. It is informed that, learned advocate Mr. Panpatte for the
petitioners could not come to Court today as he is not well. Time
is sought on that ground.

2. Stand over to 23.06.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)